Form PTO-1595 REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	828218
Tab settings	, v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
8.23.2)	Name: Alcon Universal Ltd.
Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	AUG 2 3 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Bosch 69, CH=6331
☐ Other	**************************************
G Other	City: Hünenberg State Switzerland Zip: CH-6331
00 A 4 0004	City: State-Manual Zip: Of Food
Execution Date: 20 August 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧧 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/489,093	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.
Name:Jeffrey S. Schira	
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Alcon Research, Ltd.	
R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	501051
6201 South Freeway	
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134-2099	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey S. Schira	20 August 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

08/29/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

00000181 501051

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is an owner of record of United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/489,093, filed January 21, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Alcon Universal Ltd., a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/489,093.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcon Universal Ltd., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part and foreign counterparts thereof.

ALCON MANUFACTURING, LTD.

James A. Arno

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

Vice President, Legal Counsel

PATENT REEL: 012108 FRAME: 0146